# Registration is Open

## 2023

Michigan ACE Initiative Conference

\*\*

**Everyone has a R.O.L.E.** (Real Opportunity for Leadership and Engagement)

### WHEN: May 24, 2023 • 10:00 am-4:30 pm

#### WHERE: New Location!

McGuirk Arena in the John G. Kulhavi Events Center on the campus of Central Michigan University, Mt. Pleasant, MI

**WHAT:** Everyone has a role to play in the prevention of Adverse Childhood Experiences, whether it be at the national, state, local, or individual level. *What is Your Role?* 

At the 2023 Michigan ACE Initiative Conference you will learn about:

- The launch of the Michigan ACE Initiative Collective Impact Model
- ACE Prevention Success Stories in Michigan and national ACE Prevention Initiatives
- And how to define your **R.O.L.E.** in the prevention of ACEs as we develop statewide action plans!



#### CLICK HERE TO REGISTER OR SCAN OR CODE



Registration includes all conference sessions and materials, a light breakfast and lunch. Hotel reservations should be made separately, if needed. Registration deadline: **May 17, 2023** Master Trainer registration fee: **\$65** General Registration: **\$115** 

#### GUEST ROOMS: There are 2 options for guest rooms for the night of May 23, 2022.

Courtyard Marriott Mt. Pleasant at Central Michigan University

2400 East Campus Drive Mt. Pleasant, MI **Rate: \$129 plus tax** 

#### Click below to book online.

The deadline for reservations is April 25. Book your group rate for MI Ace Initiative Conference

**Soaring Eagle Casino & Resort** 1600 Soaring Eagle Blvd.

Mt. Pleasant, MI

Rate: \$139 plus tax

Deadline for reservations is May 2.

#### **Reservations:**

**By phone:** 1-877-232-4532 and reference the ACEs Conference Group Code: ACE052323.

**Online:** Go to <u>www.soaringeaglecasino.com</u> and click on Book Now. Change "Promo Code" to "Group Code" by selecting the dropdown arrow next to Promo Code. Enter the Group Code of ACE052323 and select the date of May 23.

